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1 202 MARTIN PROKOP CZE T1.1  9:17.2 82,76  FORD RAPTOR RS CROSS
JAN TOMÁNEK MP-SPORTSCZE

2 207 XEVI PONS ESP T1.1 2.1 9:19.3 82,45 2.1 TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE
DIEGO SAN JUAN OVERDRIVE RACINGFIN

3 201 JAKUB PRZYGONSKI POL T1.2 5.4 9:22.6 81,97 3.3 MINI JOHN COOPER WOR
TOM COLSOUL ORLEN TEAM / X-RAIDBEL

4 204 ARON DOMZALA POL T1.1 5.6 9:22.8 81,94 0.2 TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE
MACIEJ MARTON OVERDRIVE RACINGPOL

5 208 RICARDO POREM PRT T1.1 16.3 9:33.5 80,41 10.7 FORD RANGER
NUNO DA SILVA SOUTH RACINGPRT

6 203 VLADIMIR VASILYEV RUS T1.1 24.4 9:41.6 79,29 8.1 TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE
KONSTANTIN ZHILTSOV G-ENERGY TEAMRUS

7 223 PAULO RUI FERREIRA PRT T1.1 29.2 9:46.4 78,64 4.8 TOYOTA HILUX
JORGE MONTEIRO PAULO RUI FERREIRAPRT

8 220 RODRIGO GUTIERREZ ESP T1.1 31.0 9:48.2 78,40 1.8 VOLKSWAGEN AMAROCK
JOAN RUBI SOUTH RACINGESP

9 210 ALEJANDRO MARTINS PRT T1.1 31.5 9:48.7 78,34 0.5 TOYOTA HILUX
JOSE MARQUES ALEJANDRO MARTINSPRT

10 218 LUIS J. RECUENCO ESP T1.1 36.2 9:53.4 77,71 4.7 TOYOTA HILUX
VICTOR M. ALIJAS LUIS J. RECUENCOESP

11 214 RUBEN GRACIA ESP T1.2 40.7 9:57.9 77,13 4.5 FORD RANGER GPR17
SERGIO PEINADO GPR SPORTESP

12 209 MIROSLAV ZAPLETAL CZE T1.1 44.5 10:01.7 76,64 3.8 FORD F150 EVO
MAREK SYKORA MIROSLAV ZAPLETALSVK

13 229 JORDI GAIG ESP T1.2 47.9 10:05.1 76,21 3.4 MERCEDES DKR
ALEIX ASTUDILLO DKR RAID SERVICEESP

14 206 VAN LOON NLD T1.1 49.0 10:06.2 76,07 1.1 TOYOTA HILUX OVERDRIVE
WOUTER ROSEGAAR OVERDRIVE RACINGNLD

15 215 LAURENT POLETTI FRA T1.4 55.5 10:12.7 75,27 6.5 MMP RALLY RAID
CYRIL DEBET POLETTI LAURENTFRA

16 225 LUIS DIAS PRT T1.1 57.0 10:14.2 75,08 1.5 NISSAN WB01
MARIO FEIO LUIS DIASPRT

17 211 FERNANDO ALVAREZ ARG T1.1 1:01.1 10:18.3 74,59 4.1 VOLKSWAGEN AMAROCK
JUAN P. MONASTEROLO SOUTH RACINGARG

18 232 NICOLAS LARROQUET FRA T1.3 1:03.1 10:20.3 74,34 2.0 SANS ORIGINAL MMP EV
BRUNO LARROQUET LARROQUET NICOLASFRA

19 219 PAULO CASACA PRT T1.1 1:03.2 10:20.4 74,33 0.1 NISSAN NAVARA
PAULO TORRES PAULO CASACAPRT

20 224 GERARD SUBIRATS ESP T1.1 1:06.0 10:23.2 74,00 2.8 TOYOTA HILUX
DANIEL CAMARA DKR RAID SERVICEESP

21 222 CRISTINA GUTIERREZ ESP T1.2 1:06.3 10:23.5 73,96 0.3 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE CROSS P
MONICA PLAZA CRISTINA GUTIERREZESP

22 234 MANUEL PLAZA ESP T1.2 1:09.3 10:26.5 73,61 3.0 MITSUBISHI MONTERO
DANIEL MESA MANUEL PLAZAESP

23 227 JAVIER PITA ESP T1.1 1:15.6 10:32.8 72,88 6.3 FORD RANGER GPR18
ANA HERRERO GPR SPORTESP

24 231 WANG XIANG CHN T1.3 1:30.0 10:47.2 71,25 14.4 VOLKSWAGEN BV2
YANG TAO HANG ZHOU FLYING RALLY TECHN

25 216 PAL LONYAI HUN T1.1 1:38.9 10:56.1 70,29 8.9 LPR PORSCHE MACAN
ZOLI GARAMVÖLGYI LP RACINGHUN

26 221 ISIDRE ESTEVE ESP T1.2 1:39.2 10:56.4 70,26 0.3 SODICARS BV6 X6
JOSÉ Mª VILLALOBOS ISIDRE ESTEVEESP

27 248 SANTIAGO NAVARRO ESP T3.1 1:46.8 11:04.0 69,45 7.6 YAMAHA YXZ 1000 R
PEDRO LOPEZ SANTIAGO NAVARROESP

28 257 ROBERTO CARRANZA ESP T1.2 2:02.8 11:20.0 67,82 16.0 MITSUBISHI MONTERO
JUAN C. FDEZ. USERO GPR SPORTESP

29 245 ADEL ABDULLAH QAT T2.1 2:02.9 11:20.1 67,81 0.1 NISSAN PATROL (Y62)
JEAN MICHEL POLATO QX RALLYE TEAMFRA
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30 243 AHMED AL SHEGAWI SAU T2.2 2:07.2 11:24.4 67,38 4.3 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (V
ALEKSEY KUZMICH SAUDI ARABIARUS

31 217 MARION ANDRIEU FRA T1.1 2:08.6 11:25.8 67,24 1.4 BV8 SODICAR
CLÉMENCE FAVY ANDRIEU MARIONFRA

32 247 JOSÉ LUIS PEÑA ESP T3.1 2:17.9 11:35.1 66,34 9.3 POLARIS RZR 1000
RAFAEL TORNABELL JOSE L. PEÑAESP

33 228 FRANCOIS LURTON FRA T1.3 2:22.7 11:39.9 65,89 4.8 BAT BUGGYE 4X2
GUILLAUME MARTINEAU LURTON FRANÇOISFRA

34 241 JESUS CALLEJA ESP T1.1 2:23.1 11:40.3 65,85 0.4 PROTO OVERDRIVE
JAUME AREGALL OVERDRIVE RACINGESP

35 238 SHANTI GURIDI ESP T1.2 2:25.7 11:42.9 65,61 2.6 MITSUBISHI L200
MAIALEN GURIDI SHANTI GURIDIESP

36 246 CLAUDE FOURNIER FRA T3.1 2:28.0 11:45.2 65,39 2.3 YAMAHA YXZ 1000 R
ORIOL VIDAL CLAUDE FOURNIERESP

37 233 JOSE M. PITA ESP T1.1 2:32.3 11:49.5 65,00 4.3 FORD RANGER GPR18
JUAN C. ESTEVEZ GPR SPORTESP

38 254 ANDERS SVENSSON SWE T2.2 2:33.0 11:50.2 64,93 0.7 ISUZU D-MAX (TFS85H)
JOAO CARVALHO ANDERS SVENSSONPRT

39 235 BENOIT MAURICE FRA T1.3 2:41.8 11:59.0 64,14 8.8 SANS ORIGINAL
FREDERIC GANACHE MAURICE BENOITFRA

40 249 JOAN FONT ESP T3.1 2:58.9 12:16.1 62,65 17.1 YAMAHA YXZ 1000 R
JOSÉ E. SALMERON JOAN FONTESP

41 226 LINO H. CARAPETA PRT T1.2 3:05.7 12:22.9 62,08 6.8 RANGER ROVER EVOQUE PR
RUI M. ANTONIO LINO H PEREIRA CARAPETAPRT

42 253 VINCENT GONZALEZ FRA T3.1 3:14.5 12:31.7 61,35 8.8 POLARIS RZR 1000
STÉPHANE DUPLE VINCENT GONZALEZFRA

43 244 JESUS HENRIQUEZ ESP T1.2 3:32.5 12:49.7 59,91 18.0 DAKAR MCRAE ENDURO
RAQUEL SANTAMARIA JESUS HENRIQUEZESP

44 251 DAVID CAMACHO ESP T1.2 3:36.0 12:53.2 59,64 3.5 SSANSGYONG KYRON PROTO
ALVARO ORTEGA DAVID CAMACHOESP

45 252 GRAHAM KNIGHT FRA T3.1 3:38.4 12:55.6 59,46 2.4 POLARIS RZR 1000
DAVID WATSON KNIGHT GRAHAMFRA

46 240 NUNO CORVO PRT T1.2 3:39.6 12:56.8 59,37 1.2 BMW SERIE 1 PROTO
JOSÉ C. MARTINS NUNO CORVOPRT

47 239 MICHEL DUPIECH FRA T1.3 4:21.7 13:38.9 56,31 42.1 SANS ORIGINAL
LUDOVIC MAURICE DUPIECH MICHELFRA

48 236 XU WEI TAH CHN T1.3 6:10.6 15:27.8 49,70 1:48.9 VOLKSWAGEN OFF ROAD
CHONG KAH HANG ZHOU FLYING RALLY TEMYS

49 242 CHEN YANJUN CHN T1.3 8:28.3 17:45.5 43,28 2:17.7 VOLKSWAGEN OFF ROAD
WANG ZIJIE HANG ZHOU FLYING RALLY TECHN

50 212 RICARDO LEAL DOS SANTOS PRT T1.2 10:42.8 20:00.0 38,43 2:14.5 MITSUBISHI LANCER
JOãO LUZ RICARDO LEAL SANTOSPRT

51 256 FCO. JAVIER GRASA ESP T1.1 10:42.8 20:00.0 38,43 0.0 BOWLER WILDCAT 200
LUIS M. GRASA FCO. JAVIER GRASAESP

52 250 TOMASZ BARANOWSKI POL T1.2 30:42.8 40:00.0 19,21 20:00.0 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (K
GREZEGORZ KONCZAK TOMASZ BARANOWSKIPOL

  
RETIREMENTS/RETIRADOS

205 JOÃO RAMOS PRT T1.1   TOYOTA HILUX SALIDA CTRA.
VITORJESUS JOÃO RAMOSPRT

GMH (Subject to confirmation / Sujeto a confirmar)


